

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

**REGION VIII** 

## SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

November 19, 2024

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

No. 619, s. 2024

## URGENT MEETING WITH THE DISTRICT SUPERVISORS AND DISTRICT SPORTS OFFICERS ON MATTERS CONCERNING THE 2024 CCAAM

TO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisor (CID & SGOD)

District Advisors

Public Schools District Supervisors

District Sports Officers
All Others Concerned

- 1. In consonance to the different updates and adjustments on the conduct of the 2024 CCAAM, this Office through the School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) calls for an urgent meeting with all the district supervisors and district sports officers on November 19, 2024 at 1:00pm at the Division Conference Hall.
- 2. The activity aims to finalize all matters concerning the conduct of the 2024 CCAAM.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are earnestly desired.

MARGARITO A. CADAYONA JR. PhD, CESO VI

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

DATE: NOV 19 ZUZ4-By: CALBAYIG CITY

MA. MARLIE M. MENDOZA
Planning Officer III 
Office In-Charge

Son 124 r. 1024

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects:

SGOD SPORTS CITY-WIDE MEET



